STATE OF NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

APPLICATION OF NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION TO ADOPT 19.15.27 NMAC AND 19.15.28 NMAC, AND TO AMEND 19.15.7 NMAC, 19.15.18 NMAC, AND 19.15.19 NMAC; STATEWIDE

CASE No. 21528

<u>NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION'S</u> CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH NOTICE REQUIREMENTS

As Clerk to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission ("OCC"), I hereby certify that on November 24, 2020, the Notice of Public Hearing for Proposed Rulemaking ("Notice") was published in the New Mexico Register and Albuquerque Journal, posted on the Oil Conservation Division's ("OCD") website and the Sunshine Portal, and mailed to the New Mexico Legislative Council and all persons on the OCC's mailing list for rulemakings. The Notice also was posted on the front door of the OCD's field offices in Santa Fe and Artesia on November 24, the OCD's field office in Hobbs on November 25, and the OCD's field office in Aztec on November 28.

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

/s/Florene Davidson FLORENE DAVIDSON COMMISSION CLERK